



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW, INDIA & TIE LUCKNOW

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is made and entered into on <u>26.09.2020</u> between TiE Lucknow on the ONE PART and the University of Lucknow, Lucknow, on the OTHER PART

Based on the principles of equality, reciprocity, and mutual benefit, <u>the University of</u> <u>Lucknow, Lucknow</u> and <u>TiE Lucknow</u> A-1, Srishi Apartments 10-B, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow, hereby agree to explore the following avenues of educational exchange:

- 1. Partner in Developing a start-up ecosystem at University of Lucknow
- 2. Internships and other relevant exposure to students
- 3. Curriculum development and Offering specially designed programs of study;
- 4. Organise Seminars and Industry Conclaves.
- 5. Pursuing other mutually advantageous undertakings.

Under this Educational Partnership Agreement, no use of the name, symbols, signs or trade-marks of one entity shall be used by the other without approval of the other party.

This agreement shall become effective on the date of its signing and continue thereafter for Three years subject to revision or modification by mutual agreement and unless terminated by either of the parties hereto. Termination by one party shall be effected by giving the other party at least ninety (90) days advance written notice of its intention to terminate, but any activity started by any party before the date of termination may be completed. Termination shall be without any penalty whatsoever.

Both the parties agree to the above in principle, subject to the completion of such other formalities required by their respective governing bodies including the approval of the competent Authority.

For TiE Lucknow Sri Ashish Kaul will coordinate the activities for this MOU. For University of Lucknow Prof Arvind Mohan will be the Team Leader.

Prof. Alok Kumar Rai Vice Chancellor University of Lucknow Lucknow-226007

Ahanl

Ashish Kaul President TiE, Lucknow

J. Anohan

Witness:-(Prof. Arvind Mohan)

Date: 26.9.2020

Noregener. Witness:-

(Sri Khushal Bhargava)